
Heart of Honor trained by Jamie Osborne, a multiple Dubai Racing Carnival winner
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RACE SCHEDULE & CONDITIONS
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Carnival Dates:
7 NOVEMBER 2025 - 13 MARCH 2026

Carnival Applications close on:
5 NOVEMBER 2025

The Dubai Racing Carnival consists of 16 race meetings.

Feature Races:

       Festive Friday, 19 December 2025
       Fashion Friday, 23 January 2026
       Emirates Super Saturday, 28 February 2026

       Dubai World Cup, Saturday, 28 March 2026

These dates are subject to change.



RACE SCHEDULE & CONDITIONS

06

The Dubai Racing Club selection committee will only consider horses rated 105 and above for 
travel subsidies.

Additionally, 2YO (2025) – 3YO (2026) will be entitled for shipping subsidies if
they finish in the first 3 in any Meydan pattern races or if they achieve a rating
of 95 and above at the end of the Carnival.

Travel incentives will be decided by
committee on a horse-by-horse basis

For any enquiries, please contact
racing@dubairacingclub.com

Apply on: 
carnival.dubairacingclub.com

TRAVEL SUMMARY
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23
JANUARY

20
FEBRUARY

28
FEBRUARY

JEBEL HATTA G1 

AL MAKTOUM CHALLENGE G1 

UAE 2000 GUINEAS G3 

NAD AL SHEBA TROPHY G3 

NAD AL SHEBA TURF SPRINT G3  

MAHAB AL SHIMAAL G3 

BURJ NAHAAR G3 

SINGSPIEL G2

AL MAKTOUM CLASSIC G2

DUBAI CITY OF GOLD G2

Qualifying Race Corresponding Race (DWC) Bonus (US$)

**Horses are only eligible for one bonus per season and declaration fees still apply**

 DUBAI TURF G1 

 DUBAI WORLD CUP G1 

UAE DERBY G2

 DUBAI GOLD CUP G2

 AL QUOZ SPRINT G1 

 DUBAI GOLDEN SHAHEEN G1 

 GODOLPHIN MILE G2

 DUBAI TURF G1 

 DUBAI WORLD CUP G1 

 LONGINES DUBAI SHEEMA CLASSIC G1 

500,000

1,200,000

100,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

100,000

500,000

1,200,000

600,000

RACE SCHEDULE & CONDITIONS

Giving winners direct entry to
the Dubai World Cup night

BONUS
QUALIFYING RACE

10 RACES

Horses who win both, the qualifying
race and the corresponding race on

the Dubai World Cup night

10% BONUS

Dubai Future won the Nad Al Sheba Trophy and

Dubai Gold Cup last season, earning himself

a US$ 100,000 bonus.
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RACE SCHEDULE & CONDITIONS

RACE
CONDITIONS Hcp 60-80

Cond

Hcp 80-100

Hcp  60-80

Hcp  70-90

3YO+

3YO

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

1200m

1200m

1600m

1600m

1900m

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

AED 175,000

AED 210,000

Maiden 3YO+ 1400m Dirt AED 165,000

AED 250,000

AED 175,000

AED 190,000

FRIDAY, 7 NOVEMBER 2025

Maiden

Maiden Filles

Hcp 85-105

Dubai Creek Mile  - Listed 

Cond

Thunder Snow - Hcp 85-105

2YO

2YO

3YO+

3YO+

3YO

3YO+

1200m

1200m

1400m

1600m

1600m

1900m

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

AED 165,000

AED 165,000

AED 300,000

AED 500,000

AED 210,000

AED 300,000

FRIDAY, 21 NOVEMBER 2025

*These race conditions are subject to change.

Maiden 2YO 1200m Dirt AED 165,000



23
JANUARY

20
FEBRUARY

28
FEBRUARY

RACE SCHEDULE & CONDITIONS

FRIDAY, 5 DECEMBER 2025

Maiden

Hcp 85-105

Hcp 75-95

Hcp 80-100

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

1200m

1200m

1200m

1600m

Dirt

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

AED 165,000

AED 300,000

AED 190,000

Maiden 2YO 1600m Dirt AED 165,000

Maiden 2YO 1400m Turf AED 165,000

AED 250,000

Hcp 75-95 3YO+ 1800m Turf AED 190,000

FRIDAY, 12 DECEMBER 2025

*These race conditions are subject to change.

Al Garhoud Sprint - Listed

Hcp 65-85

Hcp 80-100

Hcp 70-90

Maiden

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

1200m

1200m

1400m

1600m

1600m

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

AED 500,000

AED 175,000

AED 250,000

AED 190,000

AED 165,000

TBA 3YO+ 1900m

1400mMaiden 2YO Dirt AED 165,000

AED 190,000

FRIDAY, 5 DECEMBER 2025

Hcp 75-95 3YO+ 2000m Dirt AED 190,000
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Ertijaal Dubai Dash - Listed

Cond

Business Bay Challenge - Listed

Shahama Stakes - Cond Fillies

Al Maktoum Mile - Group 2

Al Rashidiya - Group 2

3YO+

2YO

3YO+

2YO

3YO+

3YO+

1000m

1200m

1400m

1400m

1600m

1800m

Turf

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Dirt

Turf

AED 500,000

AED 210,000

AED 500,000

AED 210,000

AED 1,000,000

AED 850,000

The Entisaar - Listed

Dubai Racing Club Classic- Hcp 85-105

3YO+

3YO+

1900m

2410m

Dirt

Turf

AED 500,000

AED 300,000

FRIDAY, 19 DECEMBER 2025 FESTIVE FRIDAY

Dubawi Stakes - Group 3

Hcp 85-105

Hcp 70-90

Jumeirah Stakes - Cond

UAE 2000 Guineas Trial - Cond

Zabeel Mile - Group 2

4YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO

3YO

4YO+

1200m

1200m

1200m

1400m

1400m

1600m

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Turf

AED 700,000

AED 300,000

AED 190,000

AED 300,000

AED 300,000

AED 850,000

Zabeel Turf - Hcp 85-105 4YO+ 2000m Turf AED 300,000

Cond 4YO+ 2810m Turf AED 300,000

FRIDAY, 2 JANUARY 2026

*These race conditions are subject to change.



RACE SCHEDULE & CONDITIONS

Hcp 70-90

Al Wasl Stakes - Cond

Hcp 85-105

Hcp 75-95

Maiden

Hcp 75-95

3YO+

3YO

3YO+

3YO+

3YO

3YO+

1000m

1200m

1200m

1400m

1600m

1600m

Turf

Turf

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Dirt

AED 190,000

AED 300,000

AED 300,000

AED 190,000

AED 165,000

AED 190,000

Lord North - Hcp 90-110

Hcp 70-90

4YO+

4YO+

1800m

1900m

Turf

Turf

AED 350,000

AED 190,000

FRIDAY, 9 JANUARY 2026

Hcp 80-100

Hcp 60-80

Cape Verdi  Fillies & Mares - Group 2

Cocoa Beach Stakes - Fillies Cond

Hcp 80-100

Hcp 75-95

3YO+

3YO+

4YO+

3YO

3YO+

4YO+

1200m

1400m

1600m

1600m

1600m

2200m

Turf

Turf

Turf

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

AED 250,000

AED 175,000

AED 850,000

AED 400,000

AED 250,000

AED 190,000

Vazirabad - Hcp 85-105 4YO+ 2410m Turf AED 300,000

FRIDAY, 16 JANUARY 2026

*These race conditions are subject to change.
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Blue Point Sprint - Group 2

Al Shindagha Sprint - Group 3

Al Fahidi Fort - Group 2

Firebreak Stakes - Group 3

UAE 2000 Guineas - Group 3

Jebel Hatta - Group 1

3YO+

3YO+

4YO+

4YO+

3YO

4YO+

1000m

1200m

1400m

1600m

1600m

1800m

Turf

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Dirt

Turf

AED 850,000

AED 700,000

AED 850,000

AED 700,000

AED 700,000

AED 1,850,000

Al Maktoum Challenge - Group 1

Al Khail Trophy - Group 3

4YO+

4YO+

1900m

2810m

Dirt

Turf

AED 3,680,000

AED 700,000

Dubai Sprint - Listed

Mawj Stakes - Cond Fillies

Jumeirah Guineas Trial

Hcp 70-90

Hcp 80-100

Dubai Millenium Stakes - Group 3

4YO+

3YO

3YO

3YO+

3YO+

4YO+

1200m

1400m

1600m

1600m

1600m

2000m

Turf

Turf

Turf

Turf

Dirt

Turf

AED 500,000

AED 500,000

AED 500,000

AED 190,000

AED 250,000

AED 700,000

Hcp 85-105 3YO+ 2000m Dirt AED 300,000

TBA 4YO+ 2810m Dirt/Turf AED 300,000

FRIDAY, 30 JANUARY 2026

FRIDAY, 23 JANUARY 2026 FASHION FRIDAY

*These race conditions are subject to change.



RACE SCHEDULE & CONDITIONS

Dubai Trophy

Hcp 75-95

Hcp 80-100

Hcp 70-90

Hcp 60-80

Lord Glitters - Hcp 90-110

3YO

4YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

1200m

1200m

1200m

1400m

1600m

1800m

Turf

Turf

Dirt

Dirt

Turf

Turf

AED 350,000

AED 190,000

AED 250,000

AED 190,000

AED 175,000

AED 350,000

Maiden

Hcp 70-90

3YO

4YO+

1900m

1900m

Dirt

Turf

AED 165,000

AED 190,000

FRIDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 2026

Hcp 65-85

Hcp 60-80

Hcp 80-100

Hcp 75-95

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

1200m

1200m

1400m

1600m

Dirt

Turf

Turf

Dirt

AED 175,000

AED 175,000

AED 250,000

AED 190,000

Hcp 70-90 3YO+ 2000m Turf AED 190,000

Maiden 4YO+ 1900m Dirt AED 165,000

Hcp 65-85 3YO+ 2000m Dirt AED 175,000

FRIDAY, 13 FEBRUARY 2026

*These race conditions are subject to change.
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Hcp 80-100

Hcp 85-105

Maiden

Balanchine Fillies & Mares - Group 2

UAE Oaks - Fillies Group 3

Al Bastakiya - Listed

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

4YO+

3YO

3YO

1000m

1200m

1400m

1800m

1900m

1900m

Turf

Dirt

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Dirt

AED 250,000

AED 300,000

AED 165,000

AED 850,000

AED 800,000

AED 800,000

Hcp 85-105

Nad Al Sheba Trophy - Group 3

3YO+

4YO+

1900m

2810m

Turf

Turf

AED 300,000

AED 700,000

Mahab Al Shimaal - Group 3

Nad Al Sheba Turf Sprint - Group 3

Burj Nahar - Group 3

Jumeirah 1000 Guineas - Fillies Listed

Jumeirah 2000 Guineas - Listed

Singspiel Stakes - Group 2

3YO+

3YO+

4YO+

3YO

3YO

4YO+

1200m

1200m

1600m

1600m

1600m

1800m

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Turf

Turf

Turf

AED 1,200,000

AED 1,200,000

AED 1,200,000

AED 800,000

AED 800,000

AED 1,400,000

Al Maktoum Classic - Group 2 4YO+ 2000m Dirt AED 1,700,000

Dubai City of Gold - Group 2 4YO+ 2410m Turf AED 1,400,000

SATURDAY, 28 FEBRUARY 2026

*These race conditions are subject to change.

FRIDAY, 20 FEBRUARY 2026

EMIRATES SUPER SATURDAY



RACE SCHEDULE & CONDITIONS

Cond - NW

Hcp 80-100

Hcp 75-95

Ras Al Khor - Group 3

Hcp 80-100

Hcp 85-105

3YO

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

1200m

1200m

1400m

1400m

1900m

2200m

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Turf

Turf

Dirt

AED 175,000

AED 250,000

AED 190,000

AED 850,000

AED 250,000

AED 300,000

TBA

Hcp 70-90

3YO

4YO+

1900m

1900m

Dirt/Turf

Turf

AED 165,000

AED 190,000

FRIDAY, 6 MARCH 2026

Hcp 80-100

Maiden

Hcp 80-100

Hcp 85-105

Hcp 70-90

Hcp 75-95

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

3YO+

1200m

1400m

1600m

1600m

1900m

2410m

Dirt

Dirt

Dirt

Turf

Dirt

Turf

AED 250,000

AED 165,000

AED 250,000

AED 300,000

AED 190,000

AED 190,000

TBA 3YO+ 2000m AED 175,000

FRIDAY, 13 MARCH 2026

*These race conditions are subject to change.

Dirt/Turf


