





MARCH 2026



نادي دبي لسباق الخيل DUBAI RACING CLUB كـرنـفال سباقـات دبـى DUBAI RACING CARNIVAL

Meydan Racecourse, Al Meydan Road, Nad Al Sheba, P.O. Box 9305 Dubai, United Arab Emirates T: 971 4 316 8608 E: racing@dubairacingclub.com dubairacingclub.com

Heart of Honor trained by Jamie Osborne, a multiple Dubai Racing Carnival winner

2024-2025 INTERNATIONAL WINNERS













# CRITICAL DATES



The Dubai Racing Carnival consists of 16 race meetings.

## Carnival Dates: 7 NOVEMBER 2025 - 13 MARCH 2026

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 <mark>28</mark>

## Carnival Applications close on: 5 NOVEMBER 2025

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN FEATURE RACES:		NOVEMBER					DECEMBER						JANUARY									
1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 3 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30 31		NOVEMBER							ш	LU		ועש	`				O/ M	10/1	17.1			
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 FEBRUARY  **FEBRUARY***  **MARCH***		MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	S
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 29 30 31							1	2		2	3	4	5	6	7				1	2	3	
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30 31  FEBRUARY  MARCH		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	5	6	7	8	9	10	
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30 31  FEBRUARY  MARCH		10	11	12	13	14	15	16	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	12	13	14	15	16	17	
FEBRUARY MARCH		17	18	19	20	21	22	23	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	19	20	21	22	23	24	2
		24	25	26	27	28	29	30	29	30	31					26	27	28	29	30	31	
MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN Feature Races:	FEBRUARY						M	ARG	CH													
		MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	r sun	1	Feat	ure I	Race	S:		

18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

- Festive Friday, 19 December 2025
- Fashion Friday, 23 January 2026
- Emirates Super Saturday, 28 February 2026
- Dubai World Cup, Saturday, 28 March 2026

These dates are subject to change.



### TRAVEL SUMMARY

The Dubai Racing Club selection committee will only consider horses rated 105 and above for travel subsidies.

Additionally, 2YO (2025) – 3YO (2026) will be entitled for shipping subsidies if they finish in the first 3 in any Meydan pattern races or if they achieve a rating of 95 and above at the end of the Carnival.



Travel incentives will be decided by committee on a horse-by-horse basis



For any enquiries, please contact racing@dubairacingclub.com



Apply on: carnival.dubairacingclub.com

### **BONUS QUALIFYING RACE**

Dubai Future won the Nad Al Sheba Trophy and Dubai Gold Cup last season, earning himself a US\$ 100.000 bonus.



Giving winners direct entry to the Dubai World Cup night

#### 10% BONUS

Horses who win both, the qualifying race and the corresponding race on the Dubai World Cup night



**Qualifying Race** 

Corresponding Race (DWC) JEBEL HATTA G1 DUBAI TURF G1 500,000 AL MAKTOUM CHALLENGE G1 DUBAI WORLD CUP G1 1,200,000 UAE 2000 GUINEAS G3 UAE DERBY G2 100,000

FEBRUARY

FEBRUARY

NAD AL SHEBA TROPHY G3	DUBAI GOLD CUP G2	100,000

NAD AL SHEBA TURF SPRINT G3	AL QUOZ SPRINT G1	150,000
MAHAB AL SHIMAAL G3	DUBAI GOLDEN SHAHEEN G1	200,000
BURJ NAHAAR G3	GODOLPHIN MILE G2	100,000
SINGSPIEL G2	DUBAI TURF G1	500,000
AL MAKTOUM CLASSIC G2	DUBAI WORLD CUP G1	1,200,000
DUBAI CITY OF GOLD G2	LONGINES DUBAI SHEEMA CLASSIC G1	600,000

<sup>\*\*</sup>Horses are only eligible for one bonus per season and declaration fees still apply\*\*

Bonus (US\$)



#### FRIDAY, 5 DECEMBER 2025

Al Garhoud Sprint - Listed	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 500,000
Hcp 65-85	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 175,000
Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1400m	Dirt	AED 250,000
Maiden	2Y0	1400m	Dirt	AED 165,000
Hcp 70-90	3Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 190,000
Maiden	3Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 165,000
Hcp 75-95	3Y0+	2000m	Dirt	AED 190,000
TBA				

#### FRIDAY, 12 DECEMBER 2025

Maiden	X	3Y0+	X	1200m		Dirt	K	AED 165,000
Нср 85-105	X	3Y0+	X	1200m		Dirt	K	AED 300,000
Нср 75-95	X	3Y0+	X	1200m		Turf	K	AED 190,000
Maiden	X	2Y0	X	1400m		Turf	K	AED 165,000
Maiden	X	2Y0	K	1600m		Dirt	K	AED 165,000
Нср 80-100	X	3Y0+	X	1600m	•	Dirt	K	AED 250,000
Hcp 75-95	X	3Y0+		1800m		Turf	K	AED 190,000

<sup>\*</sup>These race conditions are subject to change.



Ertijaal Dubai Dash - Listed	3Y0+	1000m	Turf	AED 500,000
Cond	2Y0	1200m	Dirt	AED 210,000
Business Bay Challenge - Listed	3Y0+	1400m	Turf	AED 500,000
Shahama Stakes - Cond Fillies	2Y0	1400m	Dirt	AED 210,000
Al Maktoum Mile - Group 2	3Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 1,000,000
Al Rashidiya - Group 2	3Y0+	1800m	Turf	AED 850,000
The Entisaar - Listed	3Y0+	1900m	Dirt	AED 500,000
Dubai Racing Club Classic- Hcp 85-105	3Y0+	2410m	Turf	AED 300,000

#### FRIDAY, 2 JANUARY 2026

Dubawi Stakes - Group 3	4Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 700,000
Hcp 85-105	3Y0+	1200m	Turf	AED 300,000
Hcp 70-90	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 190,000
Jumeirah Stakes - Cond	3Y0	1400m	Turf	AED 300,000
UAE 2000 Guineas Trial - Cond	3Y0	1400m	Dirt	AED 300,000
Zabeel Mile - Group 2	4Y0+	1600m	Turf	AED 850,000
Zabeel Turf - Hcp 85-105	4Y0+	2000m	Turf	AED 300,000
Cond	4Y0+	2810m	Turf	AED 300,000

<sup>\*</sup>These race conditions are subject to change.

#### FRIDAY, 9 JANUARY 2026

Hcp 70-90	3Y0+	1000m	Turf	AED 190,000
Al Wasl Stakes - Cond	3Y0	1200m	Turf	AED 300,000
Нср 85-105	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 300,000
Нср 75-95	3Y0+	1400m	Turf	AED 190,000
Maiden	3Y0	1600m	Dirt	AED 165,000
Нср 75-95	3Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 190,000
Lord North - Hcp 90-110	4Y0+	1800m	Turf	AED 350,000
Hcp 70-90	4Y0+	1900m	Turf	AED 190,000

#### FRIDAY, 16 JANUARY 2026

Нср 80-100	×	3Y0+	X	1200m	Turf	K	AED 250,000
Нср 60-80		3Y0+	×	1400m	Turf	K	AED 175,000
Cape Verdi Fillies & Mares - Group 2	×	4Y0+	×	1600m	Turf	K	AED 850,000
Cocoa Beach Stakes - Fillies Cond		3Y0	×	1600m	Dirt	K	AED 400,000
Нср 80-100		3Y0+	×	1600m	Turf	K	AED 250,000
Нср 75-95	×	4Y0+	×	2200m	Dirt	K	AED 190,000
Vazirabad - Hcp 85-105	×	4Y0+	X	2410m	Turf	K	AED 300,000

<sup>\*</sup>These race conditions are subject to change.



#### FRIDAY, 25 JANUARY 2026 FASHION FRIDAY

Blue Point Sprint - Group 2	3Y0+	1000m	Turf	AED 850,000
Al Shindagha Sprint - Group 3	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 700,000
Al Fahidi Fort - Group 2	4Y0+	1400m	Turf	AED 850,000
Firebreak Stakes - Group 3	4Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 700,000
UAE 2000 Guineas - Group 3	3Y0	1600m	Dirt	AED 700,000
Jebel Hatta - Group 1	4Y0+	1800m	Turf	AED 1,850,000
Al Maktoum Challenge - Group 1	4Y0+	1900m	Dirt	AED 3,680,000
Al Khail Trophy - Group 3	4Y0+	2810m	Turf	AED 700,000

#### FRIDAY, 30 JANUARY 2026

Dubai Sprint - Listed	4Y0+	1200m	Turf	AED 500,000
Mawj Stakes - Cond Fillies	3Y0	1400m	Turf	AED 500,000
Jumeirah Guineas Trial	3Y0	1600m	Turf	AED 500,000
Hcp 70-90	3Y0+	1600m	Turf	AED 190,000
Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 250,000
Dubai Millenium Stakes - Group 3	4Y0+	2000m	Turf	AED 700,000
Hcp 85-105	3Y0+	2000m	Dirt	AED 300,000
ТВА			Dirt/Turf	

<sup>\*</sup>These race conditions are subject to change.

#### FRIDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 2026

Dubai Trophy	3Y0	1200m	Turf	AED 350,000
Hcp 75-95	4Y0+	1200m	Turf	AED 190,000
Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 250,000
Hcp 70-90	3Y0+	1400m	Dirt	AED 190,000
Hcp 60-80	3Y0+	1600m	Turf	AED 175,000
Lord Glitters - Hcp 90-110	3Y0+	1800m	Turf	AED 350,000
Maiden	3Y0	1900m	Dirt	AED 165,000

#### FRIDAY, 13 FEBRUARY 2026

Нср 65-85	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 175,000
Hcp 60-80	3Y0+	1200m	Turf	AED 175,000
Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1400m	Turf	AED 250,000
Hcp 75-95	3Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 190,000
Maiden	4Y0+	1900m	Dirt	AED 165,000
Hcp 70-90	3Y0+	2000m	Turf	AED 190,000
Hcp 65-85	3Y0+	2000m	Dirt	AED 175,000

<sup>\*</sup>These race conditions are subject to change.

#### FRIDAY, 20 FEBRUARY 2026

Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1000m	Turf	AED 250,000
Hcp 85-105	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 300,000
Maiden	3Y0+	1400m	Dirt	AED 165,000
Balanchine Fillies & Mares - Group 2	4Y0+	1800m	Turf	AED 850,000
UAE Oaks - Fillies Group 3	3Y0	1900m	Dirt	AED 800,000
Al Bastakiya - Listed	3Y0	1900m	Dirt	AED 800,000
Hcp 85-105	3Y0+	1900m	Turf	AED 300,000
Nad Al Sheba Trophy - Group 3	4Y0+	2810m	Turf	AED 700,000

#### SATURDAY, 28 FEBRUARY 2026 EMIRATES SUPER SATURDAY

Mahab Al Shimaal - Group 3	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 1,200,000
Nad Al Sheba Turf Sprint - Group 3	3Y0+	1200m	Turf	AED 1,200,000
Burj Nahar - Group 3	4Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 1,200,000
Jumeirah 1000 Guineas - Fillies Listed	3Y0	1600m	Turf	AED 800,000
Jumeirah 2000 Guineas - Listed	3Y0	1600m	Turf	AED 800,000
Singspiel Stakes - Group 2	4Y0+	1800m	Turf	AED 1,400,000
Al Maktoum Classic - Group 2	4Y0+	2000m	Dirt	AED 1,700,000
Dubai City of Gold - Group 2	4Y0+	2410m	Turf	AED 1,400,000

\*These race conditions are subject to change.

#### FRIDAY, 6 MARCH 2026

Cond - NW	3Y0	1200m	Dirt	AED 175,000
Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1200m	Turf	AED 250,000
Hcp 75-95	3Y0+	1400m	Dirt	AED 190,000
Ras Al Khor - Group 3	3Y0+	1400m	Turf	AED 850,000
Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1900m	Turf	AED 250,000
Hcp 85-105	3Y0+	2200m	Dirt	AED 300,000
ТВА			Dirt/Turf	

#### FRIDAY, 13 MARCH 2026

Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1200m	Dirt	AED 250,000
Maiden	3Y0+	1400m	Dirt	AED 165,000
Hcp 80-100	3Y0+	1600m	Dirt	AED 250,000
Hcp 85-105	3Y0+	1600m	Turf	AED 300,000
Hcp 70-90	3Y0+	1900m	Dirt	AED 190,000
Hcp 75-95	3Y0+	2410m	Turf	AED 190,000
ТВА			Dirt/Turf	

<sup>\*</sup>These race conditions are subject to change.



